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ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER

2025 DUTY JUDGE SCHEDULE — 2nd AMENDED

January 13t 2025

To: The Honorable Roger Laton, Clerk of the Circuit Court
The Honorable Bill Prummell, Sheriff of Charlotte County
Shannon Doolity, Assistant State Attorney
Toby Oonk, Assistant Public Defender
Punta Gorda Police Department
Florida Highway Patrol

The following Duty Judge schedule is for the year 2025. The Duty Judge will
rotate on an as needed basis.

Monday, December 30t 2024
Duty Judge: Shannon H. McFee

Monday January 6%, 2025
Duty Judge: John L. Burns

Monday, January 13th, 2025
Duty Judge: Geoffrey H Gentile

Monday, January 20t 2025
Duty Judge: LisaS. Porter-

Monday, January 27, 2025
Luty Judge: Mary C. Evans
**Judge Shannon H. McFee to cover Duty Judge Phone all week

**Judge Mary C. Evans to cover First Appearance only

Monday, February 3", 2025
DutylJudge:  Michael G. Powell




Monday, February 10t", 2025
DutyJudge:  Sean Lux

Monday, February 17th, 2025
DutylJudge: Shannon H. McFee

**Judge Michael Brown to cover First Appearance February 22" & 23" only

Monday, February 24, 2025
DutylJudge: Geoffrey H. Gentile

Monday, March 31, 2025
Duty Judge: John L. Burns

Monday, March 10t 2025
Duty Judge: Lisa S. Porter

Monday, March 17, 2025
- Duty Judge: Mary C. Evans
**Judge Shannon H. McFee to cover Duty Judge Phone all week
**Judge Mary C. Evans fo cover First Appearance only

Monday, March 24t 2025
Duty Judge: Michael G. Powell

Monday, March 315, 2025
D'uty'Judge: Sean Lux

Monday, April 7t, 2025
Duty Judge: Geoffrey H. Gentile

Monday, April 14, 2025
Duty Judge: John L. Burns

Monday, April 215, 2025
DutylJudge: Lisa S. Porter

Monday, April 28,2025
DutyJudge: Mary C. Evans

**Judge Shannon H. McFee to cover Duty Judge Phone all week
**Judge Mary C. Evans to cover First Appearance only

Polycom




Monday, May 5%, 2025
Dutyludge:  Russell T. Kirshy

Monday, May 12, 2025
DutyJudge: Michael G. Powell

Monday, May 19t 2025
DutyJudge: Sean Lux

Monday, May 26, 2025
DutyJudge:  Geoffrey H. Gentile

Monday, June 2", 2025
DutyJudge: Shannon H. McFee

**Judge Michael Brown to cover First Appearance on June 7% & 8% only

Monday, June 9th, 2025
Dutyludge: John L. Burns

Monday, June 16t 2025
DutyJudge:  Russell T. Kirshy

Monday, June 23", 2025
DutyJudge:  Mary C. Evans

**Judge John L. Burns to cover Duty Judge Phone all week
**Judge Mary C. Evans to cover First Appearance only

Monday, June 30th, 2025
DutylJudge: Lisa S. Porter

Monday, July 7t, 2025
DutyJudge: Shannon H. McFee

**Judge Michael Brown to cover First Appearance on July 12th & 13th only

Monday;, July 14, 2025
Dutyludge: Michael G. Powell

Monday, July 21%, 2025
DutyJudge: Sean Lux

Monday, July 28t 2025
DutyJudge:  Russell T. Kirshy

Monday, August 4th, 2025
DutyJudge: John L. Burns




Monday, August 11t, 2025
DutyJudge: Shannon H. McFee
**Judge Michael Brown to cover First Appearance on August 16t & 17th only

Monday, August 18, 2025
DutyJudge: Geoffrey H. Gentile Polycom

Monday, August 25t 2025
DutyJudge: Lisa S. Porter

Monday, September 1%, 2025
DutyJudge: Mary C. Evans

**Judge Russell T. Kirshy to cover Duty Judge Phone all week

**Judge Mary C. Evans to cover First Appearance only

Monday, September 8t, 2025
DutyJudge:  Michael G. Powell

Monday, September 15t 2025
DutyJudge: John L. Burns

Monday, September 224 2025
DutyJudge:  Russell T. Kirshy

Monday, September 29t 2025
DutyJudge: Shannon H. McFee

**Judge Michael Brown to cover First Appearance on October 4th & 5th only

Monday, October 6, 2025
Duty Judge:  Geoffrey H. Gentile

Monday, October 13, 2025
DutyJudge: Michael G. Powell

Monday, October 20, 2025
Dutyludge: Lisa S. Porter

Monday, October 27, 2025
~ Dutyludge: John L. Burns

Monday, November 3" 2025
DutyJudge: Sean Lux

Monday, November 10t 2025
Duty Judge: Mary C. Evans

**Judge Geoffrey H. Gentile to cover Duty Judge Phone all week
**Judge Mary C. Evans to cover First Appearance only




Monday, November 17t", 2025 Polycom
DutyJudge: Russell T. Kirshy

Monday, November 24% 2025
Duty Judge: Michael G. Powell

Monday, December 1%, 2025
Duty Judge: Geoffrey H. Gentile

Monday, December 8", 2025
Duty Judge: Lisa S. Porter

Monday, December 15t 2025
Duty Judge: Shannon H. McFee

**Judge Michael Brown to cover First Appearance on December 20t & 215 only

Monday, December 22", 2025
Duty Judge: Sean Lux

Monday, December 29, 2025
Duty Judge: Russell T. Kirshy

The Duty Judge can be reached by using this cell phone number, (941) 268-3053.

Should you require further assistance, please do not hesitate to call Jon Embury,
Administrative Services Manager, at (941) 268-4371.

Sincerely,

Geoffrey H. Gentile
Administrative Judge

Copies to:

Honorable John L. Burns
Honorable Geoffrey H. Gentile
Honorable Shannon H. McFee
Honorable Lisa S. Porter
Honorable Russell T. Kirshy
Honorable Mary C. Evans
Honorable Michael G. Powell
Honorable Sean Lux




